2026 Application Magnet Recognition

a nd Ap pra isa l Fees &American Nurses Credentialing Center

2026 FEE STRUCTURE

Beginning February 1, 2026, all Magnet® applications will be subject to the 2026 Magnet Application & Appraisal
Fee Schedule.

International Tax Notice: International organizations may be required by applicable law to pay or withhold taxes from any payment to

ANCC. International organizations are responsible for paying the full fees to ANCC exclusive of any non-US taxes or withholdings. International
organizations are responsible for any required withholdings or taxes owed in addition to payment of the full fees to ANCC. ANCC may require

international organizations to provide proof of such tax payment or withholding to the applicable tax authorities.
All fees are in USD, subject to change, and are non-refundable or transferable.

Questions? Contact magnet@ana.org.

« Application Fee - $7,000.00
« Appraisal Review Fee (Fees apply to all health care organizations.)

o Appraisal Fee
« Based on licensed bed size (see chart below)
+ Due at time of written document submission

o Annual Payment (year 1, 2, and 3 post-designation year)*
« Based on licensed bed size (see chart below)
+ Due every year on designation month

+ Change in Document Submission Fee - $8,500.00

o Note: A Change in Document Submission (extension) is for one time only and the new date for submission
must be within 6 months of the previously scheduled date (for Magnet-designated organizations) and up to
one year for new applicants.

APPLICATION FEE

All Applicants

o . $7,000.00
Contact Magnet Program office if invoice required

Magnet Application and Appraisal Fees for 2026 (Updated January 8, 2026)




APPRAISAL REVIEW AND ANNUAL PAYMENTS

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*
TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organization Hear SDesERIam o

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

$35,445.00

$11,815.00
$11,815.00

$11,815.00
$70,890.00

See website at this time

See website at this time

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*
TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations Vear 3 Deslfition Ao

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

$41,844.00

$13,948.00
$13,948.00

$13,948.00
$83,688.00

See website at this time

See website at this time

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*
TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations ey 3 Desliition Ao

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

Magnet Application and Appraisal Fees for 2026 (Updated January 8, 2026)

$47,604.00

$15,868.00
$15,868.00

$15,868.00
$95,208.00

See website at this time

See website at this time




Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*

TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations MR T

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

$60,117.00

$20,039.00
$20,039.00

$20,039.00
$120,234.00

See website at this time

See website at this time

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*

TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations MR T

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

$69,720.00

$23,240.00
$23,240.00

$23,240.00
$139,440.00

See website at this time

See website at this time

LICENSED BED SIZE: 950+
$70 for each bed over 950
Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*

TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations MEEIr 8 DS (e

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

Magnet Application and Appraisal Fees for 2026 (Updated January 8, 2026)

$83,046.00+

$27,682.00+
$27,682.00+

$27,682.00+

Pending actual bed size

See website at this time

See website at this time




AMBULATORY (0-500,000 VISITS)

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*
TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations Vear 3 Deslfition Ao

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

AMBULATORY (500,001-2 MILLION VISITS)

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*
TOTAL FEES
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations LT TR i

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

AMBULATORY (<2 MILLION - 3.5 MILLION)

IF>3.5 MILLION PER YEAR, A $100 CHARGE PER
1,000 VISITS PER YEAR

$29,076.00

$9,692.00
$9,692.00

$9,692.00
$58,152.00

See website at this time

See website at this time

$39,999

$13,333.00
$13,333.00

$13,333.00

$79,998.00

See website at this time

See website at this time

Appraisal Fees

All Annual Fees will be invoiced the anniversary
month of decision.

Document Submission

Year 1 Annual Payment*
Year 2 Annual Payment*

Year 3 Annual Payment*
TOTAL OVER 4 YEARS
(excludes site visit travel and per diem)

Application + Application Fee due for

Redesignating Organizations USRI T T

Appraisal Fees Year 4 Document Submission

*N/A if not designated

Magnet Application and Appraisal Fees for 2026 (Updated January 8, 2026)

$54,450.00

$18,150.00
$18,150.00

$18,150.00
$108,900.00

See website at this time

See website at this time




